

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2431/2020

Ramchandra Singh Rathore & Another.

----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Others.

----Respondents

For Petitioners	:	Mr. Hari Kishan Saini Advocate on behalf of Mr. K.N. Sharma Advocate through Video Conferencing.
For Respondents	:	Mr. Ganesh Meena Additional Advocate General through Video Conferencing.

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

11/12/2020

There is request for an adjournment on behalf of counsel for the petitioners.

List again on 04.03.2021.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(SABINA),J