

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2431/2020

Ramchandra Singh Rathore S/o Late Shri Ghasi Singh and Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mumal Singh Shekhawat Advocate on behalf of Mr. K.N. Sharma Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ganesh Meena, Additional Advocate General Mr. Arafat Hussain Advocate Mr. Lalit Sharma Advocate with Mr. O.P. Pareek Advocate

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS**

Order

04/03/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioners requests for an adjournment.

List again on 26.05.2021.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J

(SABINA),J