

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2431/2020

Ramchandra Singh Rathore S/o Late Shri Ghasi Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vipin Kumar Lodwal Mr. Avdhesh Meena.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Ms. Shikha Sharma Mr. S.M. Sharma for Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG Ms. Rashmi Kaushik.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

09/03/2026

Mr. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General assures the Court that on the next date of hearing, he shall update his instructions regarding removal of the encroachment from the land of the Government Girls Senior Secondary School, Hasanpura-C, Jaipur.

List the matter after four weeks while showing the name of Mr. G.S. Gill, learned AAG representing the counsel for the respondents.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J