

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2431/2020

CNR: RJHC020112902020 | URN: CW / 4406U / 2020

Ramchandra Singh Rathore S/o Late Shri Ghasi Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vipin Kumar Lodwal on behalf of Mr. K.N. Sharma.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma & Mr. Aditya Sharma. Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG assisted by Mr. Vishal Kumar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

06/08/2026

Heard on the application (01/2026) filed on behalf of the respondents for extension of time for removal of encroachment.

We have perused the application.

The respondents along with their application filed a letter dated 20.07.2026, whereby they have sought certain information from the Jaipur Development Authority with regard to allotment of land to the school for play ground.

In view of the above, the application is allowed. Four weeks' further time is granted to the respondents for removal of encroachment.



[CW-2431/2020]

The concerned Zonal Officer shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing along with the compliance report.

List this matter on 07.09.2026.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

21/MG